

TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC

2904 59TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST

BRADENTON, FL 34203

USA

Phone: 800-228-8368 Fax: 941-756-2598

Sell To:

DEKALB COUNTY PURCHASING

1300 COMMERCE DRIVE DECATUR GA 30030 USA Original

OUOTATION

Quote Number Document Date 231027208 04/18/24 1/2 Customer No. Federal Tax ID - Business Partner C00262 PO Number Sales Employee Email Petering, Donald dpetering@ten8fire.com Document Owner Email Huynh, Khanh P khuynh@ten8fire.com

DEKALB COUNTY PURCHASING

1574 Stone Ridge Drive Stone Mountain GA 30083 USA

Delivery Address

Descript	ion	Quantity	UoM	Vendor	Price	Total
C-E4-15-A6-E3C	ARCTIC E4-15-A6-E3C 4STG 15HP 6000PSI	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	40,531.21	121,593.63

COMPRESSOR WITH:
15HP 3 PHASE ELETRIC MTOR,
MAGNETIC STARTER, HOUR
METER, AUTO DRAIN,
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH,
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH,
GAUGE PANEL AND FILTER TO
PROCESS 57,000 CU FT F AIR,
IN AN ENCLOSED SOUND
SUPRESSING CABINET.
INCLUDES ELETRONIC CO

IN AN ENG	57,000 CU FT F AIR, CLOSED SOUND ING CABINET. S ELETRONIC CO L.		u,	1		
A-S1300	ADD HIGH TEMP SWITCH	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	220.98	662.94
C-FS3C55	TRIPLE FILL W/CONTROLS 5500PSI	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	13,329.12	39,987.36
C-6000-UN	6000 PSI UN STORAGE CYLINDER	12	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	1,840.61	22,087.32
C-CLAMPS1-4	UNISTRUT & CLAMPS 1/PER 4 CYLINDER	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	225.70	677.10
A-I1350	CGA-702 N&N W/JIC ELBOW	12	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	63.11	757.32
A-H1000-0120	HOSE 120"(10') 7000 PSI W/ENDS	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	119.07	357.21
A-H1000-0048	HOSE 48" 7000 PSI W/ENDS	9	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	59.90	539.10
EXD-ACE-GOLD	ACE GOLD EXTENDED WARRANTY 5 YEARS OR 1000 HOURS	3	EA	ARCTIC COMPRESSOR LLC	4,250.02	12,750.06
5 YEARS	OR 1000 HOURS					
LABOR	INSTALLATION	3	ea	TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC	1,000.00	3,000.00
NPPGov (contract # PS20050					



Shipping:

Valid Until: **05/18/2024**

Original	Q	UOTATION
Quote Number	Document Date	Page
231027208	04/18/24	2/2

Currency: \$

Subtotal:	\$ 202,412.04
Freight:	\$ 4,440.00
Total Before Tax:	\$ 206,852.04
Total Tax Amount:	\$ 0.00
Total Amount:	\$ 206,852.04